900476596

12/05/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM500797

-	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

-	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	Novaria Group LLC		09/30/2014	Limited liability company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novaria Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	6625 Iron Horse Blvd North Richland Hills		
City:			
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76180		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87886366	ENVELOX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2129096836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

212-909-6000

Email:

trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Jose Lamerique, Esq.

Address Line 2:

919 Third Avenue Debevoise & Plimpton LLP

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jose Lamerique /Jose Lamerique/ SIGNATURE: 12/05/2018 DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of name_Novaria Holdings LLC#page1.tif source=Change of name_Novaria Holdings LLC#page2.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:27 AM 09/30/2014 FILED 09:21 AM 09/30/2014 SRV 141236059 - 5595939 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF NOVARIA GROUP, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to correct the Certificate of Formation of Novaria Group, LLC filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 2, 2014, pursuant to Section 18-211 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby duly executes this Certificate of Correction.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Novaria Group, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation (the "Certificate") of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 2, 2014 and requires correction as permitted pursuant to Section 18-211 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. The inaccuracy or defect contained in the Certificate is as follows: (i) the name Novaria Group, LLC is incorrect due to human error.
- 4. The Certificate is hereby corrected by deleting Paragraph 1 in its entirety and replacing it with the following paragraph 1:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company herby formed is Novaria, LLC."

SIGNED on this the 30th day of September, 2014.

Jarratt Watkins, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006503 FRAME: 0582

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:10 AM 09/30/2014 FILED 11:05 AM 09/30/2014 SRV 141236963 - 5595939 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF NOVARIA, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to correct the Certificate of Formation of Novaria, LLC filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 2, 2014 and amended pursuant to the Certificate of Correction filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 30, 2014, pursuant to Section 18-211 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby duly executes this Certificate of Correction.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Novaria, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation (the "<u>Certificate</u>") of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 2, 2014, was amended pursuant to a Certificate of Correction filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 30, 2014, and requires correction as permitted pursuant to Section 18-211 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. The inaccuracy or defect contained in the Certificate (as amended) is as follows: (i) the name Novaria, LLC is incorrect due to human error.
- 4. The Certificate is hereby corrected by deleting Paragraph 1 in its entirety and replacing it with the following paragraph 1:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company herby formed is Novaria Holdings, LLC."

SIGNED on this the 30th day of September, 2014.

Jarran Watkins, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 006503 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 12/05/2018